PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/29/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| Torque-Traction Technologies, Inc. | 12/29/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Torque-Traction Technologies LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3939 Technology Drive |
| City: | Maumee |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 43537 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number |
|---|---------------------|----------|
| 1 | Application Number: | 11008667 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-535-4829

Email: kris.ragan@dana.com
Correspondent Name: Dana Technology Inc.
Address Line 1: 8000 Yankee Road
Address Line 2: Kristene Ragan

Address Line 4: Ottawa Lake, MICHIGAN 49267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7538

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristene M Ragan

Total Attachments: 2 source=TTTL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018828 FRAME: 0619

500215685

PATENT REEL: 018828 FRAME: 0620



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "TORQUE-TRACTION TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 4:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

4082916 8100

060303926



Darriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4637374

DATE: 03-31-06

PATENT

REEL: 018828 FRAME: 0621

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 03/30/2006 FILED 04:19 PM 03/30/2006 SRV 060303926 - 4082916 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

| was filed by the Secre | | |
|--|--|--|
| per 29, 2005 and that said Certificate r | | |
| on 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company | | |
| on 16-211 of the Lameet Liability Company | | |
| The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason) The name of the merged corporation is Torque-Traction Technologies, Inc. not Torque-Tra | | |
| icate. | | |
| | | |
| • | | |
| ted to read as follows: merged into this surviving company is Torque-Tracti on." | | |
| il. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| igned have executed this Certificate on | | |
| signed have executed this Certificate on March, A.D. 2006 | | |
| March , A.D. 2006 | | |
| March , A.D. 2006 | | |
| March , A.D. 2006 | | |
| * | | |
| | | |

DEI 15 - 8/23/05 CT System Online

RECORDED: 01/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 018828 FRAME: 0622